# OP \$40.00 6038764

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM584015

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shaomin Chen		06/27/2020	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lijuan Chen		
Street Address:	No. 9, Hengnan, Hengshan Village		
Internal Address:	Xindu Town, Licheng District		
City:	Putian City, Fujian Province		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA		

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6038764	HENGNI

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@yamasum.com
Correspondent Name: Yamasum Co Ltd

Address Line 1: Room B,unit D15,8F Excelsior Building
Address Line 2: 68-76 Sha Tsui Road,Tsuen Wan

Address Line 4: NT, HONG KONG 000000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Shaomin Chen	
SIGNATURE:	/Shaomin Chen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** source=HENGN#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006985 FRAME: 0773

900556475

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas <u>Shaomin Chen</u>			
	(name of assignor)		
Of <u>Daitou Zhen Hud</u>	ong Cun Xiagutou 219	Hao Putian CHINA	
	(address)		
Owns trademark reg.#	6038764	Word Mark	HENGNI .
Whereas <u>Lijuan Chen</u>			
	(name of assignee	<b>}</b>	
of No. 9, Hengnan, Hengi		vn, Licheng District, Put	ian City, Fujian Province
	(address)		
Whereas, The Assignee desi and to the Trademark applic Trademark by the Assignor, wares or services associated	ation and/or registrati and the goodwill of the	on, together with the b a business relations to t	he Trademark and to the
Now therefore, in considera	tion of the navment of	one dollar (\$1.00) and	for good and valuable
	ufficiency and adequae		knowledged, the Assignor and
and assigns, the Assignor's e registrations, together with	intire right, title and in (i) the benefit of any u the Trademark and to after due or payable to	terest in and to the Tra se of the Trademark by the wares or services a	the Assignor (ii) the goodwill ssociated with it, (iii) all income
(Signature/of assignor);			June,27th, 2020 Date of Execution
Shaomin Chen, Manag	er		
Name and Title of signator			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006985 FRAME: 0774

**RECORDED: 07/01/2020**